BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Carvice Appeal No. 75/2023

5655 29/5/2023

Abdul Ghaffar, SST (G) GHS Karrhosam District Kohat

Versus

Government of KPK through secretary E&SE Depatt: KPK & Others

INDEX

J.No.	Description of documents	Annex	Pages
1.	Joint Parawise comments		1-3
2.	Copies of the Notification dated 31.08.2022 along with better copy	A	4-5
3.	Copy of appointment letter along with better copy	B	6-8
4.	Copy of PHC order dated 18.10.2022	_	9-10

Authority letter

11

Assistant Director (Lit:II) E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Peshawar.



BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHATUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No: 75/2023

Abdul Ghaffar, SST (G) GHS Karrhosam District Kohat......Appellant

Kinder Pakhtukhwa

VERSUS

JOINT PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS No. 1-3.

Respectfully Sheweth,

The Respondent submit as under:-

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS.

- 1 That the Appellant has got no cause of action/locus standai to file the instant appeal before this Honorable Tribunal.
- 2 That the appellant is not an aggrieved person within the meaning of Article 212 of the constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan.
- 3 That the appellant has concealed material facts from this Honorable Tribunal in the titled appeal.
- 4 That the Appellant has not come to this Honorable Tribunal with clean hands.
- 5 That the appeal in hand is based on mala fide intentions for illegal service benefits for posting/transfer against the SST (G) post at GHS Barakzài Kalan District Kohat in the respondent Department in violation of section 10 of Civil Servant Act 1973.
- 6 That the appeal is barred by law and limitation.
- 7 That the case is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of the necessary parties.
- 8 That the Notification/order 31.08.2022 of the Respondent No.2 is within legal sphere & liable to be maintained.
- 9 That the plea of the appellant regarding non-compilation of tenure is against the relevant of provision of law with reference to Section-10 of Civil Servant Act 1973.

ON FACTS.

1 That Para-1 pertains to the service record of the appellant.



- 2 That Para-2 is also pertains to the domestic issues of the appellant.
- 3 That Para 3 pertains to the proof & record to the extent of the retirement of Mr. Subhan Ud Din SST at GHSS Shakardara Kohat.
- 4 That Para 4 is correct that vide order No.2779-83 dated 31.08.2022 the service of Mr. Shaheryar SST (G) of GMS Barakzai Kalan Kohat has been placed at GHSS Shakardara Kohat against the SST post on stop gap arrangement by the competent authority under the provision of Section 10 of Civil Servant Act 1973 which is attached as Annexure A.
- 5 That Para-5 is misleading on the grounds that all Teaching Staff inducted on School based policy were regularized, hence, the Notification regarding the appointment of the Respondent No.4 dated 14-09-2018 is legal & even falling within the ambit of Section-2 (b) of Civil Servant Act 1973. (Copy of the Notification dated 14-09-2018 as Annexure-B).
- 6 That Para-6 is incorrect as reply to this para has been given in para-5 of the present reply.
- 7 That Para 7 is incorrect as no Departmental appeal against the Notification dated 31-08-2022 has been filed by the appellant till date, hence, got finality the law.
- 8 That Para 8 is correct that vide Judgment dated 18·10·2022 the petition No. 3660·P/2022 under titled Abdul Ghaffar VS Govt; has been dismissed by the Honorable High Court. (Copy of the Judgment dated 18·10·2022 is Annex-C.
- 9 That Para-12 is also incorrect, hence, the appeal in hand is liable to be dismissed on the following grounds inter alia:-

ON GROUNDS.

- A. <u>Incorrect & not admitted</u>, on the grounds that the plea of the appellant is illegal as the Notification dated 31-08-2022 is legally competent.
- B. <u>Incorrect & not admitted.</u> The appellant has been treated as per Law & Rules & prescribed policy & criteria by the Department vide Notification dated 31-08-2022.
- C. <u>Incorrect & not admitted</u>. The plea of the appellant is illegal & even against the factual position of the case, hence, liable to be rejected.
- D. <u>Incorrect & not admitted.</u> The appellant has been treated as per law & Rules by the Department in the titled case..
- E. <u>Incorrect & not admitted</u>. The plea of the appellant is illegal as the Notification dated 31-08-2022 of the Respondent No.2 is within legal criteria having no violation of Article 38 (e) of the constitution of 1973 by the Respondent Department.
- F. <u>Incorrect & not admitted.</u> The stand of the appellant is illegal. Therefore, the Respondent also seek leave to this Honorable Tribunal to submit additional grounds record & case law at the time of arguments.

3

Therefore, in view of the above made submissions, it is most humbly prayed that on the acceptance of this reply, the appeal in hand may kindly be dismissed in favor of the Respondent Department in the interest of justice.

Dated. ____/___/2023.

DIRECTOR

E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. (Respondents No: 2 & 3)

SECRETARY

E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. (Respondent No: 1)

AFFIDAVIT

I. Dr. Hayat Khan Assistant Director (Litigation-II) Directorate of E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar, do hereby solemnly affirm & declare on oath that the contents of the instant para wise Comments are true & correct to the best of my knowledge & belief.

Deponent

ATTESTED



DIRECTORATED OF THEM ENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION STEAMEN

The competent Authority has been pleased to transfer Nr Sha GNIS: Braghzis Kalan Kohat and adjust chim; as SST(G), at GHSS Shakardar Kohats stopgaparrangementasand when the post is vacated to

IS NOTAVDA etc. is allowed.

2 Charge report should be submitted to alliconcerned

2 Charge report should be submitted to an a charge report should be submitted to a charge report should be s

EndsteNa 1470 = 830 No. 7 16/Transfers cases Kally Andrew Control of the Control

Copy for information to the st

2.1. District Education Officers (Niale):Kohat.
12. Principal//Héad-Master GMSiBraglizi-Kalan-Kohat.
3. Principal//Héad-Master GMSiBraglizi-Kalan-Kohat.
4. Teacher Concerned State Constant Concerned State C

Better Copy

DIRECTORATE OF LEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

NOTIFICATION

The competent authrity has been pleased to transfer Mr. Shaheryar SST (G) GMS Balaghazi Kalan Kohat and adjust him a SST (G) at GHSS Shakardar Kohat on stoppage arrangement and when the post is vacated.

- 1. No TA/DA etc. is aloved
- 2. Charge report should be submitted to all concerned.

Necessary entry to this effect should be in his S/book.

(Hafiz Dr. Muhammad Ibrahim)
DIRECTOR
Elementary & Secondary Education
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

st. No. 2779-83/F.No. 16/Transfers cases-KPK

Dated Peshawar the 31.08.2022

Alter Stud

Copy for information to the:

- 1. District Education Officers Male) Kohat
- 2. Principal / Head Master Gis Braghzi Kalan Kohat.
- 3. Principal/Head Master GHS Shakardar Kohat
- 4. Teacher concerned.
- 5. PA Director E&SE Khyber Pahtunkwha Peshawar.
- 6. Master File.

Assistant Director (Estt/MI)
Elementary & Secondary Education
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

. • -. . . d



	All signal and the state of the	STELS OF THOSE VIOLENTS OF THE	ILV BEGANIE
	TANGA TERONALING CA	ezitaci loevia Historia	774
	TO CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	ANN STATESON IZ
	A gyoro ii bo		
	First Continue	2.2986008	
	1065,651 1569/ ONS 1/101: 10-	A COLOCAL STATEMENT	iHiss के करके 000 itz-
	AFULZY8YOVLOV HOOK JURUVA	6 550 EDE 9	
STATION CHAINS	HILLS FERTHY LYMING	า คายเคา เอามหาวงาง	IV. SSPOCOLIZ TI
	WEZPATZION:		
AVERGO THO LEE LIA TO DE	acile de responsacion	Solon e lock A Parties	100 N. 100 1000 110 111
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH		
E E STOLL E	120 22 02 PHOTOSIOS 120 AC 1 PHASE	Arsgrates in Arro	TO A DESGOOTIE OF
	TE TO VIZIONAL	comerce absence	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		いったできたけられたという。特には大きない	ON THE ZEFOODITE
	MANAGORI PROPERTY AND		
The state of the s	WEELER TO GOOD VID IN THAT	COOPIE POVINIVE	KIN WISOCOUR 6
是一个一个一个	ELLE BLANKS	-116205 10CH2 - WWYYY	が
			11277
	AYN IN IN THE STORY		
Constitution of the second	יין איני אינעאייביין אינערער אינערערערערערערערערערערערערערערערערערערער	ZEIEZFEIOTEIL ZOOONVYHO	
	AND THE PROPERTY OF		S 2001 THE T
Louis Calour	Section of the sectio		
THE SECOND SECOND TO	PAGE TO THE TOTAL PAGE TO THE	A STORY A TOWN YOU	77 41 88100011E6
	GOY JOHA LYON		
ivziovani i da di la	ДО VONO		
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	NAMES OF TAXABLE	2 of SPFOCONE (200)
	100 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200	- Z0019919 - L2 V	
	System in the constraint	TOTAL PROVINCE THE	
	TOING JUHUNTUS	iliyaan ka Salaha 200	
	THE PROPERTY OF	THE SHOP DEADS SHAPE AND THE S	The state of the s
	TO NICEON A	C 900ZCTC S NY YELL F IOTAL SIN GOODS II	
	Sipport To CA To Alphy	es Balana	

PATRIC PROPERTY OF ALTER AND ALTER A

		A.		<u> </u>		aci			
•	1		Kohat Male Appointment Onler STAurioc (1)						
19	21(000569	AHSAN (1) ULLAN	2063727-3	MOH BHARIB ABADIVIEALGE ALANDOORITEH AND POLACHI DISTKOHAT	52.88			GHS MALGIN	
0	213000451	MUZAFAR SHAH	14301- 1372921-9	MOHALLAH SHEIKH ALIKHEL VILLAGE DHODA DIST-TEH KOHAT VILLED	53.84	がない。	130.84	Ghss dhand saghri	1 3 3 5 6
1	2130006c6	SHAHERYAR	14301. 3897541-9	SHAKARDARA MOH SHIKARKOT TEH LACHI DIOST KOHAT	51.50	15 15	20.52	GNS BRAGHZI KALAN	Z
2	214000521	MUHAHHAD KHAN	14301 1980819-7	GULSHAH KHEL P/O KHADER KHEU TEH LAGHI	59.38	70	129:18	GSZS HSS Shakerdara	
3	213000785	MEHAMMAD ZUBAIR	1730† 	PARACHA TOWNI RAWALPINDI ROAD NEAR PUKARIN DANG	60.BT	14-68. 14-68.	128.67 128.67	GISTORAS/AVAILA	

TERMS & CONDITIONS

22

23

- NO TA/DA etc is allowed
- Charge reparts should be submitted to all concerned in duplicati
- Appointment is purely on temporary & contract basis initially for one year was 2018 to rep September, 2019;

 He should not be handed over charge if he execute 35 years or balonic of relavolion case may be submitted to competent authority.

 If only condidate is over age less than two years; their upper age; in the hereburely well.
- hereby relaxed.

 If any manitorious candidate is deprived from appointment by this order and should be from appointment by this order and should be added in a prointment order of the downer it condition that the condition one adjistment order will be evictued according agreement of the condition that the certificate documents must be using concerned and horities by the DEO (concerned) and one found producing focus Certificate it is the lawer forcing agencies for by their action.

 His services are liable to termination on one month's notice from eliberation in the lawer force in a pay of the lawer force in the lawe

- Pay will not be drawn unit and unless a certificate to the effection DEO coinceffined in his certificates are brighted.

 He should fainthis post within 15 days of the issuance of this motification. In caselogic the post within 15 days of the issuance of this motification, in caselogic the post within 15 days of the issuance of this notification of the ground automatically and no subsequent appeal etc shall be entantianed.

 The candidate concerned should produce the like the certificate rations significate superintendent concerned before taking over charge.

 He will be governed by the rules and regulations in the field and as through this by the Governer that the second concerned the superintendent concerned by the rules and regulations in the field and as through the second concerned the superintendent concerned by the rules and regulations in the field and as through the second concerned the superintendent concerned by the rules and regulations in the field and as through the second concerned the superintendent concerned by the rules and regulations in the field and as through the second concerned to the rules and regulations in the field and as through the second concerned to the rules and regulations in the field and as the rules are the rules and regulations in the field and as the rules are the rules and regulations in the field and as the rules are the rules are rules and regulations in the field and as the rules are rules and rules are rules are
- time by the Gout. dine by the Goor. His contract shall be discontinued at any time, the cose his perfection
 - His appointment is inque an School based. He will have to selectify place of post service is not transferable to any other station.

 Before handing byet charge once again their document now be checked further required relevant guiffications as per rules, they nich not be formed overthal geld fifth

(Farid Minfadikha mik)

Directors (2) In Clare to the Control of the Contro

/ File No.4//SST/Adhoc/Appit;/2018 Dated Pestion or the Copy for warded for information and necessary action to the Accountant General Khiliber

mil



BETTER COPY 12-10

Kohat Male Appointment Order SST Adhoc

Directorate of Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Consequent upon the recommendation of the Departmental Selection Committee appointment of the following candidates are hereby ordered against the post of Secondary School Teacher (SST Bio Chem), (SST Maths Phy), (SST General) school based in BPS-16 (Rs.15880-1280-54280) @Rs.15880/-fixed plus usual allowances us admissible under the rules on adhoc basis on Contract under the existing policy of the Provincial Government, in Teaching Cadre on the Terms and Condition given below with effect from the date of their taking over charge:-

<u>.</u>				Address	Acade	NTS	Total	School
SN	Roll	Name	NIC	Address	mic	Mar	Marks	Name
, ,	No			<u> </u>	Marks	ks		
1.	2110.	Mehmood	14301-	Muzdalfa plaza Room No.10	56,70	91	147.7	GHS
1 1	0017	ur Rehman	2397086-3	Mian Khel Bazar Kohat		, *		GANDIALY
	1	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i					<u></u>	PAYAN
-	2110	Obaid Ullah	14301-	Dept of Bio Chemistry Quid E	58.31	70 .	128.31	GHS
2	0037	Khan	1086211-3	Azam University Islamabad		1		KHWAjA
	9	Kildii	1000222					KHel
3 -	2110	Kashif	14301-	Dist Kohat Village Dora Garhi	63.69	63	126.89	GHS.KOT
3	0042	Wagar	6366780-7	PO Mutang Kohat	1			·
İ	4	vvacai			<u> </u>			
<u> </u>		Tauhid Ali	14301-	Vilage Kaizar Banda Post Office	69.6	57	126.60	GISS
4	2110	Taunio Aii	9917340-1	Marai Balla Tehsil And District			·	KHADIZAI
	0044	, ,	3517340-1	Kohat	1	l	<u> </u>	
<u> </u> -	2110	Mohamma	14301-	Awais Khattak, Zeb enterprizes	61.05	64	125.05	GHS
5	1 1		2086750-7	Bangash Abad Chowk Jarwand		ļ: ·		CHAKARK
	0046	d Wagas	20007507	Road		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	OT BALA
\ <u> </u>	81	Muhamma	14301-	Alam Afridi Office Assisatant	57.00	65	122.00	GHS
6	2110	• •	8679122-5	Livestock Dairy Development		1.		CHARGAI
.	0055	d Amir	80/5122	Near Tehsil Gate Kohat City				
	4	Khan	14301	GMS Jungle Khel	56.42	65	121.42	GHS
7	2110	Arsalan	14201-	GM2 Jungle Kilei	1	Ĭ.	1	KAGHAZAI
	0061	Rasheed	5629174-7			ľ		
\	8	<u> </u>	1.1754	Village and P/O Madoori Tehs	63.23	- 58	121.23	GHS - ·
8	2110	Muhamma		and Lachi Dist: Kohat		1.	,	DARMALA:
1	0051	d Fahim	3073638-7	and Lacin bist. Ronat		1.	1 .	К
·L	4			Village Alizai Post Office	.51.56	66	117.56	.G.HSS
9	2110	L	14301-	. Kahdizor Tehs & Dist-KOhat	,		- 1,	USTERZAI
1	0048	1 .	5228230-7	. Kandizor Teris & Bist Konst		.		PAYAN
	7 -:	_ \ d	44704	Noman Medicose KDA Gate	59.56	78	117.56	GCMH5
1	· [-	1 '	14301-	No.03 Peshawar Road, KOhat			}	NO.4
	0053	Rehman.	9324654-7	No.03 Pesnawar Road, Ronac	-	1	1	KOHAT
<u> </u>	0			Dawlat KhanNawar Farosh	57.29	60	117.29	GHS
1	1 2110		14301-	Mustafa Bazar, Kohat				PERSHAI
	0056	3 Rasheed	3416786-7	Wustala Bazal, Kollac	1.			
L.			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Dawiat KhanNawar Farosh	57.1	1 60	117.1	I GHS LAL
1	2 2110		1430162030	Mustafa Bazar, Kohat				GARHI
	. 001	S Rasheed	53-3	Mustala Bazar, Norta.				
, <u> -</u>	5_	,		CB House No.1699 Street No.	4 59.5	9 57	116.5	9 GHS
`. F:	13 211		14301-		د ا	_		SHADI
1	004	2 Alam	3003867-7	Umar Faroog Coony Phone	.,			KHEL
	3	<u> </u>		Churdrian Near Qasim Marke	67.3	6 49	116.5	
	14 211	0 Naimat	14301-	PO Biutant Tehs & District	107.	" ""		CHEECHA
	. 005		in 1285423-9	Kohat			1	NA .
	1	· .			0 50	1 58	116.5	
. "	15 211	LO Adil .	14301-	Dist and Tehs Kohat Village F	O 58.4	* . ³⁰	, , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	KAGHAZAI
Ì	200		1636573-3	Barh Kohat], ,	}	.] .	, MAGAIN ABA
	5					L_		

PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR.

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

:' · · ·		
	Order or other proceedings with Signature of J	Judge
Order or		
Proceeding	3	

18.10.2022.

W.P No. 3660-P of 2022.

Present: -

Mr. Umar Farooq, Mohmand, Advocate for petitioner.

ROOH-UL-AMIN KHAN, J.- Through this petition filed under Article-199 of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973, the petitioner, Abdul Ghaffar, seeks the following relief: -

> "That on acceptance of this writ petition the inaction of the respondents by not deciding the representation of the appellant through speaking order may vary illegal, declared bе kindly unconstitutional, void and effective upon the rights of the petitioner. That the respondents may please further be directed to decide the departmental appeal of the petitioner strictly in accordance with law.

Any other remedy which this august Court deems fit and has not been specifically asked for, may also be awarded in favour of the petitioner".

In essence, the petitioner seeks direction of this Court to the respondents that his departmental appeal filed against the transfer

Peshawar High Cour



2

order dated 31.08.2022 be decided at an early date. Section 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Act, 1974 provides a mechanism for filing appeal before the Service Tribunal; according to which, the aggrieved person shall file department appeal/representation/review before the appellate authority and thereafter wait for its decision upto ninety days. Likewise, appeal shall lie to the Tribunal against the final order of the appellate authority within further thirty days from the date of decision of the appellate authority.

- 3. Since the statute provides a timeframe of ninety days for decision on departmental appeal dated 06.09.2022 filed by the petitioner; therefore, he shall wait for its decision upto ninety days as this Court will not pre-empt on the statutory powers and jurisdiction of the appellate authority.
- 4. Resultantly, this writ petition being not maintainable stands dismissed.

Announced: 18.10.2022.

SENIOR PUISNE JUDGE

JUDGE

/*

Hon ble Mr. Justice Rooh-ul-Amin Khan, Sentor Putsne Judge & Hon ble Mr. Justice Mohammad I-rahim Khan, J.

- Multiple O BE TRUE COM

Chambres Court. Pachsway spinorleed Linder Article 87 of Pachs and Court Court 1987 198

29 DEC 2022

Than!





DIRECTORATE ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.

AUTHORITY LETTER

l Director, Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkh	wa
Peshawar do hereby authorize Mr. Imron Assista	ant
(Litigation)of this Directorate of Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhw	va,
Peshawar to attend the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal in connection with filing	
para wise comments in Service Appeal No. 75 / 2003 Title	
Abdul Ghoffar. VS Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Elementary	&
Secondary Education Department.	
Dated 29/ 5 /2023	

Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.